

## Hudson County, New Jersey BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ADMINISTRATION ANNEX 567 PAVONIA AVENUE, JERSEY CITY, N.J. 07306

PHONE: (201) 795-6001 FAX: (201) 795-6923

Contact: Mr. Edgar Martinez

201-795-6001

May 16, 2022

## **Immediate Release**

Hudson County Commissioners authorized the acceptance of \$141,620 from the North Jersey Transportation Planning Authority, Unified Planning Work Program, Sub-Regional Transportation Planning Program to make improvements throughout Hudson County

*Hudson County*- The Hudson County Board of Commissioners authorized the acceptance of \$141,620 from the North Jersey Transportation Planning Authority, Unified Planning Work Program, and Sub-Regional Transportation Planning Program to make improvements throughout Hudson County.

The grant will be used to make infrastructure improvements to areas throughout Hudson County and will also cover traffic signal improvements.

The grant will be from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.

Chairman Anthony Vainieri and the Hudson County Board of

Commissioners are providing the necessary resources to assist Hudson County municipalities make the necessary improvements to their infrastructure and traffic signals. These improvements will not only make the roads safer to travel on but will also provide increase protection to pedestrian and vehicular traffic.

Release #53